HB0447/402517/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 447

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Sydnor" and substitute "Sydnor, and Haynes"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 3 down through "Fund;" in line 4; and strike in their entirety lines 24 through 28, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 2 through line 25 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 31, after "MEANS" insert ":

(1)".

On page 4, in line 1, after "SERVICES" insert "; OR

(2) A COUNTY THAT DOES PROVIDE DEFENDANTS WITH PRETRIAL SERVICES, BUT SEEKS TO IMPROVE THE PRETRIAL SERVICES TO COMPLY WITH § 4–804 OF THIS SUBTITLE";

in line 10, after "TO" insert ":

(1)";

in the same line, after "PROGRAMS" insert "; OR

HB0447/402517/1 House Judiciary Committee Amendments to HB 447 Page 2 of 2

(2) IMPROVE EXISTING PRETRIAL SERVICE PROGRAMS TO COMPLY WITH § 4–804 OF THIS SUBTITLE";

strike beginning with "REVENUE" in line 18 down through "(2)" in line 20; in lines 21 and 22, strike "(3)" and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively; and in line 25, after "ESTABLISH" insert "OR IMPROVE".

On page 5, in line 16, after "PROGRAM" insert "OR PROPOSED PRETRIAL SERVICES PROGRAM IMPROVEMENTS"; and in lines 20 and 26, in each instance, after "ESTABLISHMENT" insert "OR IMPROVEMENT".

On page 6, in line 1, after "ESTABLISHED" insert "OR IMPROVED".